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REGION CONTACT PHONE EMAIL Additional Staff
Central Jeff Spain, Center Director 614-287-5076 jspain01@cscc.edu

Ohio MEP at Columbus State Community College

550 East Spring Street

Columbus, OH 43215

Northeast Ethan Karp, CEO 216-316-7643 ethan.karp@magnetwork.org Michael O'Donnell, Vice President of Operations 

Ohio MEP at MAGNET michael.odonnell@magnetwork.org

1768 East 25th Street 440-667-8339

Cleveland, OH 44114 Expertise:  Workforce, Internships, IIoT, Cyber Security, Additive/3D Printing

Northwest Rebecca Singer, President & CEO 419-535-6000 ext 109 rsinger@ciftinnovation.org Kathy Hermiller, CFO

Ohio MEP at CIFT khermiller@ciftinnovation.org

5555 Airport Hwy, Suite 100

Toledo, OH 43615 Expertise:  Food, Automation, Cyber Security, Advanced Manufacturing Processes

Southeast Ryan Mapes, Director 740-289-2071 ext 231 mapes.281@osu.edu Mick Whitt, Growth Advisor

Ohio MEP at OSU-South Centers whitt.124@osu.edu

1862 Shyville Road

Piketon, OH 45661 Expertise:  Business Training - Lean, Leadership, Cultural Change; Workforce Partnerships; Appalachia; Exporting

Southwest David Linger, President & CEO 513-948-2001 linger@techsolve.org Traci Spencer, Grant Program Manager

Ohio MEP at TechSolve spencer@techsolve.org

6705 Steger Drive 513-948-2053

Cincinnati, OH 45237 Expertise:  Machining, Tooling, IIot, Cyber Security, Lean and Six Sigma

West Central Phil Ratermann, President & CEO 937-229-1376 philip.ratermann@udri.dayton.edu Todd Brown, Senior Program Manager & 

Ohio MEP at FASTLANE Manufacturing Growth Specialist

University of Dayton Research Institute todd.brown@udri.dayton.edu

1700 S. Patterson Blvd., 3rd Floor

Dayton OH 45409 Expertise:  Additive/3D Printing, Cyber Security, Sensors, ISO Certification, Automotation/Robotics

State Office Susan Foltz, Ohio MEP State Director 614-752-2587 susan.foltz@development.ohio.gov

Aaron Patrick, Program Manager 614-466-0398 aaron.patrick@development.ohio.gov

Ohio Development Services Agency 614-466-6203 diane.mcclure@development.ohio.gov

77 S. High St., 28th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215
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